SL-1
P
le
a
s
e
 n
o

Because the design of BLUMATIC 230M slides lowers the drawer into the closed
position, attention to the minimum gap table must be made to prevent drawer
fronts from touching.  It is important that the overhang of a countertop is consid-
ered when calculating the minimum gap for the top drawer front.
MINIMUM GAP TABLE
Both drawer and cabinet profiles are equally angled to permit a
parallel drop as the drawer closes.
F=min.
Gap (mm)
W=front  thickness
or  countertop  overhang (mm)
F
W
Length (mm) Extension CabinetWare
loss (mm) Part Number
10" (250) 59 SLB-230M2500
12" (300) 85 SLB-230M3000
14" (350) 85 SLB-230M3500
16" (400) 95 SLB-230M4000
18" (450) 95 SLB-230M4500
20" (500) 102 SLB-230M5000
22" (550) 110 SLB-230M5500
24" (600) 120 SLB-230M6000
26" (650) 127 SLB-230M6500
28" (700)* 135 SLB-230E7000
30" (750)* 145 SLB-230E7500
32" (800)* 152 SLB-230E8000
For face frame applications: use Blum slide spacers found on page HG-22 and
Blum 230M rear mounting sockets.
Right: SLB-602300 Left: SLB-602301
Blum drawer front adjusters Blum drawer front adjuster template

interchange between the 230M when 5mm lineboring holes are drilled.  The 430E full extension drawer slides mount up 32mm
from the standard 230M drawer slides.
Mounting of cabinet runner.
4mm (5/32")
Drawer extends 16mm (5/8")
past the front of the cabinet.
16
Reference to length in inches is nominal.
See page SL-6 & SL-7 for Blum TANDEM concealed
drawer runners.
The 430E drawer slides are available in white epoxy
coated finish.  Cream finish available by special or-
der only, 10 pair minimum quantitiy.
Length (mm) Over CabinetWare
extension Part Number
10" (250) 16mm SLB-430E2500
12" (300) (5/8") SLB-430E3000
14" (350) " SLB-430E3500
16" (400) " SLB-430E4000
18" (450) " SLB-430E4500
20" (500) " SLB-430E5000
22" (550) " SLB-430E5500
24" (600) " SLB-430E6000
26" (650) " SLB-430E6500
28" (700) " SLB-430E7000
30" (750) " SLB-430E7500
32" (800) " SLB-430E8000
SL-3
P
le
a

channeled profiles and self-lubricating synthetic rollers enable
SOLO runners to carry substantial loads over a cycle of life that
exceeds ANSI/BHMA industry standards.
SOLO is engineered to be compatible with Blum's TAN-
DEM system of premium concealed runners.  This permits an
upgrade from SOLO to TANDEM (including TANDEM full
extension series) without changing drawer specifications.
SOLO are available for both panel and face frame cabinets.
75 pounds dynamic and 100 pounds
static load capacities.
SOLO literature is available from CabinetWare, complete with SOLO to TANDEM interchange specifications.
262
262 Series: frameless  (overlay fronts)
CabinetWare Cabinet Target DL Cabinet
Part Number Profile (drawer length) Depth
SLB-262.5330N 22-5/8" 533mm 21" 24"
SLB-262.4570N 19-5/8" 457mm 18" 21"
SLB-262.3810N 16-5/8" 381mm 15" 18"
SLB-262.3050N 13-5/8" 305mm 12" 15"
SLB-262.2290N 10-5/8" 229mm 9" 12"
262 Series: frameless  (inset fronts)
CabinetWare Cabinet Target DL Cabinet
Part Number Profile (drawer length) Depth
SLB-262.5330N05 21-15/16" 533mm 21" 24"
SLB-262.4570N05 18-15/16" 457mm 18" 21"
262H Series: face frame  (inset fronts)
CabinetWare Cabinet Target DL Cabinet
Part Number Profile (drawer length) Depth
SLB-262H5330N05 21-15/16" 533mm 21" 24"
SLB-262H4570N05 18-15/16" 457mm 18" 21"
262H Series: face frame  (overlay fronts)
CabinetWare Cabinet Target DL Cabinet
Part Number Profile (drawer length) Depth
SLB-262H5330N 22-5/8" 533mm 21" 24"
SLB-262H4570N 19-5/8" 457mm 18" 21"
SLB-262H3810N 16-5/8" 381mm 15" 18"
SLB-262H3050N 13-5/8" 305mm 12" 15"
SLB-262H2290N 10-5/8" 229mm 9" 12"
The 262. series cabinet profiles have integral front and rear brackets that attach to the side or bottom of a cabinet.  Bottom
mounting permits attaching a roll-out tray to the bottom of the cabinet without any additional hardware.  The 262H series
cabinet profiles use rear sockets for the rear attachment (SLB-295.320.36L & SLB-395.320.36R).  The synthetic rear mount-
ing sockets self-align the drawer and can be screwed or stapled to the cabinet back.  Cream color, epoxy-coated steel.  Positive

HARRIS
In the raised position, the drawer front
is securely retained by the tilting
bracket.  When lowered, the drawer
front is held exactly horizontal.  55 lbs
load capacity. Extended shelf is locked
in position by double stop. Double
captive drawer runners. Single
extension.  White epoxy coated steel.
Base mounted.
SL-423.32.418            410mm long
Order rear mounting sockets for face
frame applications.
Left SLB-602301
Right SLB-602300
SLH-C8112.12 12"
SLH-C8112.14 14"
SLH-C8112.16 16"
SLH-C8112.18 18"
SLH-C8112.20 20"
SLH-C8112.22 22"
SLH-C8110.24 24"
White epoxy coated economy drawer slide.
Self-closing. 100 lbs weight capacity.
Positive out-stop prevents drawer from
falling out. 32mm hole spacing for

23" - 24½"  cabinet depth
SLA-C.1029.123D
22-5/8" - 24½" drawer length
25" - 26½"  cabinet depth
SLA-C.1029.125D
24-5/8" - 26½" drawer length
27" - 28½"  cabinet depth
SLA-C.1029.127D
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
2132 LIGHT DUTY SLIDE
Applications include medium box
drawers, store fixtures and kitchen
cabinetry. 3/4 extension, ball bearing,
low profile slide with lever disconnect.
75 lb. load rating. Zinc finish.
10" slide length       SLA-C.2132.10D
12" slide length       SLA-C.2132.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.2132.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.2132.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.2132.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.2132.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.2132.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.2132.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.2132.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.2132.28D
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
Applications include residential
cabinetry and casework drawers.
Commercial desk and storage drawers.
Full extension, ball bearing, very low
profile slide. Rail mount / disconnect.
Hold-in detent. 65 lb. load rating. Zinc
finish.
8" slide length           SLA-C.2632.08D
10" slide length       SLA-C.2632.10D
12" slide length       SLA-C.2632.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.2632.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.2632.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.2632.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.2632.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.2632.22D
2632 MEDIUM
DUTY SLIDE
Want more info?
Don't forget to check
your Accuride catalog,
Or log on to
3832 MEDIUM DUTY
FULL EXTENSION SLIDE
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
Some size/color combinations
may be special order.
Applications include store fixtures, desk
drawers and residential cabinetry.
Full extension ball bearing slide with
lever disconnect.  100 lb. load rating.
Available in zinc, black and white.
Zinc
10" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C10P
12" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C12P
14" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C14P
16" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C16P
18" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C18P
20" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C20P
22" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C22P
24" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C24P
26" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C26P
28" slide length    SLA-C.3832.C28P
Self-Close. Zinc
14" length        SLA-C.3832.C14SCP
16" length        SLA-C.3832.C16SCP
18" length        SLA-C.3832.C18SCP
20" length        SLA-C.3832.C20SCP
22" length        SLA-C.3832.C22SCP
24" length        SLA-C.3832.C24SCP
26" length        SLA-C.3832.C26SCP
For different colors replace SLA-C.
Black -  SLA.CB
White -  SLA.EW
FACE FRAME

1-888-575-1500
Tampa
1-800-257-1855
Sarasota
1-800-226-6300
2006.1
SLIDES
7434 OVER-TRAVEL SLIDE
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
Applications include file, desk and
storage drawers. 1" over travel
extension, ball bearing slide with
hold-in detent. Progressive movement.
100 lb. load rating. Zinc finish.
12" slide length       SLA-C.7434.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.7434.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.7434.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.7434.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.7434.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.7434.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.7434.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.7434.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.7434.28D
4034 FILE DRAWER SLIDE
Applications include lateral files, file
drawers, desk & credenza drawers or
deep kitchen drawers. Designed for
drawers upto 24" wide. 1" over travel ,
ball bearing slide. 150 lb. load  rating.
Zinc finish.
12" slide length       SLA-C.4034.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.4034.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.4034.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.4034.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.4034.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.4034.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.4034.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.4034.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.4034.28D
3641 INTERLOCK SYSTEM
Interlock system for wood applications.
Front location of interlock system
eliminates reaching during instalation.
Interfaces with central locking system.
Cut-to-length aluminum connecting
rods. One piece rail-and-pocket
mounting system. Over travel slide with
hold-in detent. 180 lb. load rating. Zinc
finish.
14" slide length          SLA-C.3641.14
16" slide length          SLA-C.3641.16
17" slide length          SLA-C.3641.17
18" slide length          SLA-C.3641.18
20" slide length          SLA-C.3641.20
22" slide length          SLA-C.3641.22
24" slide length          SLA-C.3641.24
26" slide length          SLA-C.3641.26
28" slide length          SLA-C.3641.28
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
Use with large store fixtures or storage
drawers. Full extension with 1" over
travel.  Side or undermount.  200 lbs.
load rating side mount.  75 lbs. load rat-
ing undermount.  Hold in detent pre-
vents drawer roll out and bounce.  Easy
installation, removal with bracket and
pocket mounting.  Clear zinc finish.
14" slide length       SLA-C.3640.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.3640.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.3640.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.3640.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.3640.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.3640.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.3640.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.3640.28D
3640 HEAVY DUTY
OVER TRAVEL SLIDE
9301 HEAVY DUTY SLIDE
For use with large pantry pull-outs, wide
lateral file drawers and vehicular stor-
age  drawers. Full extension slide with
up to 500lb. load rating depending on
usage. Flat mount - 150lb, mobile ap-
plication -300lb, frequent usage - 400lb
and  moderate usage - 500lb rating.
Note, this is a guide. Please refer to
Accuride technical information for
more details.
10" slide length       SLA-C.9301.10D
12" slide length       SLA-C.9301.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.9301.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.9301.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.9301.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.9301.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.9301.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.9301.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.9301.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.9301.28D
30" slide length       SLA-C.9301.30D
32" slide length       SLA-C.9301.32D
34" slide length       SLA-C.9301.34D
36" slide length       SLA-C.9301.36D
40" slide length       SLA-C.9301.40D
42" slide length       SLA-C.9301.42D
48" slide length       SLA-C.9301.48D
60" slide length       SLA-C.9301.60D
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
Notes______________________
___________________________
_____________________________

1-888-575-1500
Tampa
1-800-257-1855
Sarasota
1-800-226-6300
Two way drawers thru kitchen or office
work    islands and/or rooms.  65Lbs
pair capacity.  3/4 travel length of slide
both sides.  Simple mounting tab and
screw installation with optional design
for mounting to standards.  Secures in
the center/closed position.  Allows one
drawer to serve both sides of cabinet.
3/8" side clearance.
12" slide length       SLA-C.2002.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.2002.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.2002.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.2002.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.2002.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.2002.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.2002.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.2002.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.2002.28D
2002 TWO WAY
TRAVEL SLIDE
_______________________CabinetWare_______________________
2109 SUSPENDED
DRAWER SLIDE
For use with keyboard trays, pencil
drawers and drawers beneath desks or
tabletops. Hold-out / hold-in detent.
Variable height mounting brackets. 3/4
extension, lever disconnect. 75lb load
rating. Zinc.
12" slide length       SLA-C.2109.12D
14" slide length       SLA-C.2109.14D
16" slide length       SLA-C.2109.16D
18" slide length       SLA-C.2109.18D
20" slide length       SLA-C.2109.20D
22" slide length       SLA-C.2109.22D
24" slide length       SLA-C.2109.24D
26" slide length       SLA-C.2109.26D
28" slide length       SLA-C.2109.28D
Pull-out storage shelf slide. For use with
entertainment centers and kitchen pull-
out pantry shelves. Hold-in detent to
prevent drawer roll-out. Mounts under
shelf. Full extension with 7/8" over
travel. 130lb load rating. Zinc finish.
12" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.12D
14" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.14D
16" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.16D
18" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.18D
20" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.20D
22" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.22D
24" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.24D
26" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.26D
28" slide          SLA-C.301.2590.28D
340 BUTCHER
BLOCK SLIDE
Heavy duty lock-out slide.  Use with
kitchen cutting boards, personal com-